

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-01-26

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

12)

Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 HHR1600000008	Procurement Folder: 183428
Document Name: Change Order #1	Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS	To renew the original contract from 1/25/17 through 1/25/17 through 1/24/18.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)	
Buyer Name: April Battle	
Telephone: (304) 558-0067	
Email: april.e.battle@wv.gov	
Shipping Method: Best Way	Effective Start Date: 2016-01-25
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date: 2018-01-24

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000224457

**EBRIDGE CONSULTING LLC** 

**586 TALLWOOD RD** 

HUNTINGTON

WV 25705

Extension: 5753

US Vendor Contact Phone: (3

Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 736-2800

Discount Percentage: 0.0000

Discount Days: 0

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Requestor Name: Harriett (Jo) Bess Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0114 Requestor Email: jo.h.bess@wv.gov

FILE LOCATION 355 A

	INV⊕IC € TO	SHIP TO	
ALL STATE AGENCIE	S	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
VARIOUS LOCATIONS	S AS INDICATED BY ORDER	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED	BY ORDER
No City	WV 99909	No City V	VV 99999
us		us	

Purchasing Division's File Copy

Total Order Amount

Open End

ach 1/26/17

DATE:

SCANNED

EMIEVED

**PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION** 

SIGNED BY:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

SIGNED BY:

DATESCUL VIII. Wenyo

ECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

**ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION** 

SIGNED BY POLOLIA

DATE: -3/-/7
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 26, 2017 Order Number: HHR1600000008 Page: 1 / 20

FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

#### **Extended Description:**

Change Order #1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 1/25/17 through 1/24/18.

Renewals Remaining: 2

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Releases from this Statewide Master Agreement are to be made in accordance with Section 4.3.1 of the Specifications and the attached spreadsheet entitled "Temporary IT Staff Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS".

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Technical Project Manager

#### **Extended Description:**

#### 4.1.1 FACTS Technical Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

********
\$0.000000

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

# 4.1.2 FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
3	80111608		· <del>· ·</del>	HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Web Application Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

# 4.1.3 FACTS Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
4	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
			·		

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Application Architect

# **Extended Description:**

#### 4.1.4 FACTS Application Architect - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
5	80111608		-	HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.5 Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
6	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.6 OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
7	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.7 OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
8	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
					· ·

Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.8 OSCAR Application Programmer - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
9	80111609			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator

## **Extended Description:**

4.1.9 Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
10	80111609			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To		<u> </u>	

Commodity Line Description: Application Oracle Database Administrator

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.10 Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

 Date Printed:
 Jan 26, 2017
 Order Number:
 HHR1600000008
 Page: 3
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

11 80111609 HOUR \$0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Senior SQL Server Database Administrator

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.11 Senior SQL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
12	80111609			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: SQL Server Database Administrator

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.12 SQL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
13	80111608			HOUR	\$0.00000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.13 Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
14	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
_					

Commodity Line Description: COGNOS Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.14 COGNOS Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
15	80111608		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Software Test Analyst

## **Extended Description:**

4.1.15 Software Test Analyst - Ali-inclusive Hourly Rate

 Date Printed:
 Jan 26, 2017
 Order Number:
 HHR1600000008
 Page: 4
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

 Line
 Commodity Code
 Manufacturer
 Model No
 Unit
 Unit Price

 16
 80111616
 HOUR
 \$0.000000

 Service From
 Service To

Commodity Line Description: Help Desk Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.16 Help Desk Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Modal No	Unit	Unit Price
17	80111608			HOUR	\$25.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Business Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.17 Business Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
18	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Technical Writer

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.18 Technical Writer- All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
19	80111608		-	HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.19 Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

odity Code Manufactu	Unit	Unit Price
808	HOUR	\$0.00000
e From Service To		
From Service To		-

Commodity Line Description: CRM Application Programmer Analyst

## **Extended Description:**

4.1.20 CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

 Date Printed:
 Jan 26, 2017
 Order Number:
 HHR1600000008
 Page:
 5
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

 Line
 Commodity Code
 Manufacturer
 Model No
 Unit
 Unit Price

 21
 80111608
 HOUR
 \$0.000000

 Service From
 Service To

Commodity Line Description: Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.21 Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
22	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To		······································	
		•			

Commodity Line Description: SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.22 SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
23	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
					·

Commodity Line Description: Senior .NET Application Programmer Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.23 Senior .NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
24	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
-	Service From	Service To	-		

Commodity Line Description: .NET Application Programmer Analyst

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.24 .NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Unit Price	Unit	Model No	Manufacturer	Commodity Code	Line
\$0.000000	HOUR			80111608	25
·····			Service To	Service From	
-	nouk		Service To		

Commodity Line Description: Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst

## **Extended Description:**

4.1.25 Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

 Date Printed:
 Jan 26, 2017
 Order Number:
 HHR1600000008
 Page: 6
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
26	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst

#### **Extended Description:**

4.1.26 Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
27	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
	OUT TO THE	Odivice 10	·		

Commodity Line Description: Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.27 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
28	80111608			HOUR	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Application DB2 Database Administrator

# **Extended Description:**

4.1.28 Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate

 Date Printed:
 Jan 26, 2017
 Order Number:
 HHR1600000008
 Page:
 7
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14



EARL RAY TOMBLIN GOVERNOR

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION **PURCHASING DIVISION**

2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

January 9, 2017

MARY JANE PICKENS ACTING CABINET SECRETARY DAVID TINCHER DIRECTOR

Rvan Lake eBridge Consulting LLC 586 Tallwood Rd Huntington WV 25705

Subject: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS -CMA 0511 HHR16000000008

Dear Ryan Lake.

The WV Purchasing Division is currently in the process of renewing the statewide contract for the period of 1/25/17 through 1/24/18.

The WV Purchasing Division would like your response on the continued participation for this contract. Please indicate by marking your response below:

eBridge Consulting LLC agrees to the renewal of this contract under the same terms. specifications, and conditions in accordance with the original contract.

eBridge Consulting LLC does not agree to renewal of this contribet

Signature and title of authorized representative: Lyn Mile

If you wish to renew, please complete the attached Purchasing Affidavit and return to me by Friday, January 13, 2017 by 10:00 AM. Fmail. Fax, or US Mail is acceptable.

We appreciate your participation in the state's competitive bid process and encourage vour continued involvement.

Pail E. Pattle April Battle, Senior Buyer

West Virginia Purchasing Division

Ce: Purchase Order File PHONE: (304) 558-2306 FAX: (304) 558-4115

WVPurchasing.gov

E.E.O.JAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

# Battle, April E

From:

Ryan Blake <ryan.blake@bridgeit.com> Thursday, January 26, 2017 1:14 PM

Sent: To:

Subject:

Battle, April E
Ebridge consulting

Thank you April.

If you have any questions let me know.

Thanks, Ryan 304-395-4322

> **BFQNs** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MANDARE: Until 19. See Soon after a view on contents or approved of any content may be quantized by the dayte or any of the analysis of the content of the c Each plant. The producers and reason does not apply whom a variety has been refriended to an accordance and to a specific train of the for the Control components on promises, period for an environmental fee as accordance and a period train of the for the Control components are created and a payment that or appropriate and the vertical is that and makes he can be feel or whom the original response of a payment that or appropriate and the vertical is that the defect of any of the production of spin claim or approximate. Best mount any scampement, potential, from the or other general of morely based to the state or either or other contents and other states or other "Employer default" means tuning an existancing balance or tability to the old fund or to the unhoused employers" find or being in pelley titled. It is not no maintain manifely without a transportation as a content of personant score to default or table of the content of the content of the interest of the content of the interest of t "Recision party" model is party, whether an extended, extracration, principally, pastabilities, further statistic party medical property of party medical property of party medical property of party medical property medical prop APPIREATION: By exploing this term, the vendor's authorized signer withms and extremeledges under paratty of feet for false swinning (MC Vs. Each \$65-6-3) that earther vendor nor any valued party two x debt as defined for false swinning for the measure of the false authorized party are in employer default as defined above, unlock the defic or employer default is germinist index the smoother the smoother default. WITHOUT THE FOLLOWING SCHATURE: VACORENETO CORNELE 1-36-17 Anthonized Espatiane STATE OF LAND VIEW Compet the comment Telesia, expensional, and section to before one thing the day of Transparing My Compagnes engines Treatment of 1900 **从内区区**及相互 Official local PerChang Affidave (Revised \$1/01/2012) Poblic State of West Virginia Zerres 1 Corner Bill Dissecond Fell Outcom, NV 25214



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

MSS R001 DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/12/2017

THIS CERTIFICATEIS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be	endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A state	ment on this
portificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	

certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such	endorsement(s).
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:
AL BOENKER INS AGENCY INC/PHS	PHONE (AVC, No., Ext): (866) 467–8730 FAX (AVC, No.): (877) 905–0457
504378 P: (866) 467-8730 F: (877) 905-0457	E-MAIL ADDRESS:
PO BOX 33015	INSURER(8) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
SAN ANTONIO TX 78265	INSURERA: Hartford Lloyd's Ins Co 38253
INSURED	INSURERB: Hartford Underwriters Ins Co 30104
EBRIDGE CONSULTING LLC, SIBRIDGE, LTD	INSURER C:
C/O BILL VARNEY	INSURER D:
2275 E CONTINENTAL BLVD STE 120	INSURER E :
SOUTHLAKE TX 76092	INSURER F:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

**REVISION NUMBER:** 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	Z
LIK		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	11.02	,,,,				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		ŀ				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
А	х	General Liab	Х		46 SBA KM0188	06/12/2016	06/12/2017	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10 <b>,</b> 000
	М							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s2,000,000
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				!		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
		POLICY PRO- X LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$4,000,000
		OTHER:					_		ş
	AU1	OMOBILE LIABILITY			·			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$2,000,000
	П	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
Α	П	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			46 SBA KM0188	06/12/2016	06/12/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	ş
	Х	HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	Н	AUTOS ONE!						·	5
	х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$3,000,000
A	Г	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			46 SBA KM0188	06/12/2016	06/12/2017	AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000
	Г	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000				1			ş
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH-	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/M						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
В		CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		46 WEC EX4346	06/12/2016	06/12/2017	E.L. DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
		es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
		•							
				Щ					

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Those usual to the Insured's Operations. Certificate holder is an additional insured per the Business Liability Coverage Form SS0008 attached to this policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED
	BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE
	DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	my million
2019 WASHINGTON ST E	yar Maellow
CHARLESTON, WV 25305	

# West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

# **Business and Licensing**

Online Data Services Help

# **Business Organization Detail**

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

# EBRIDGE CONSULTING, L.L.C.

Organization Information								
Org Type	Effective Date	Established Date	Filing Date	Charter	Class	Sec Type	Termination Date	Termination Reason
LLC   Limited Liability Company	1/31/2013		1/31/2013	Foreign	Profit		1/31/2083	

Business Purpose	5416 - Professional, Scientific and Techincal Servies - Professional, Scientific and Techincal Servies - Management, Scientific and Tech Consulting Services (administrative, general, HR, marketing, process, physical distribution, logistics, environmental)	Capital Stock	15
Charter County		Control Number	99YUQ
Charter State	тх	Excess Acres	
At Will Term	Т	Member Managed	MBR
At Will Term Years	70	Par Value	
Authorized Shares			

Addresses				
Туре	Address			
Designated Office Address	586 TALLWOOD ROAD HUNTINGTON, WV, 25705			
Mailing Address	2275 E CONTINENTAL BLVD, SUITE 120 SOUTHLAKE, TX, 76092 USA			
Notice of Process Address	BILL VARNEY 2275 E. CONTINENTAL BLVD. SUITE 120 SOUTHLAKE, TX, 76092			
Principal Office Address	2275 E CONTINENTAL BLVD. SUITE 120 SOUTHLAKE, TX, 76092 USA			
Туре	Address			

Officers		
Туре	Name/Address	
Member	WILLIE L. VARNEY 2200 COLLINS PATH COLLEYVILLE, TX, 76034	
Member	MARCIA S. VARNEY 2200 COLLINS PATH COLLEYVILLE, TX, 76034	
Туре	Name/Address	

Annual Reports	
Date filed	
6/7/2016	
6/9/2015	
6/3/2014	
Date filed	

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Tuesday, January 10, 2017 — 11:18 AM

© 2017 State of West Virginia